STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

4-11-86

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBE NEW MEXICO 88240 (E CE) 893-5161

TONEY ANAYA

Sand 364

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BCK 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed: HC_____

CHC		
NSL		
NSP		
SND	×	
WFX		
PMX		

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Royalty Halling # 4-A 25-21-37 Lease & Well No. Whit S-T-R Operator

and my recommendations are as follows:

LECCS

Yours very truly,

Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District 1

/mc

	STATE OF NEW	
ENERGY	AND MINERALS	DEPARTME

¥

11.	Operator:	Parabo Inc.		
	Address:	Box 1737, Eunice, 1	New Mexico 88231	
	Contact party:	Don McLean	Phone:	394-3628
111.		mplete the data required oposed for injection. A	on the reverse side of dditional sheets may be	this form for each well attached if necessary.
IV.	Is this an exp	ansion of an existing pr he Division order number	niect?	
۷.		hat identifies all wells with a one-half mile ra rcle identifies the well		niles of any proposed I each proposed injection
VI.	well's type, co	ation of data on all well proposed injection zone. onstruction, date drilled any plugged well illust	Jucation dopth page	
VII.	Attach data on	the proposed operation,	including:	
	3. Propose 4. Sources the I 5. If inje at or the d	within one wile of the	losed; jection pressure; ysis of injection fluid her than reinjected pro rposes into a zone not proposed well, attach a ater (may be measured o	and compatibility with duced water; and
111.	bottom of all u total dissolved	nderground sources of dr solids concentrations o as well as any such sour	inking water (aquifers (containing waters with
IX.	Describe the pr	oposed stimulation progr	am, if any.	
Χ.	Attach appropri with the Divisi	ate logging and test dat on they need not be resu	a on the well. (If well bmitted.)	l logs have been filed
XI.	atar and b	al analysis of fresh wat roducing) within one mil ls and dates samples wer	Pot any injection on da	sh water wells (if sposal well showing
11.	evantice evaluation	disposal wells must make ble geologic and enginee: drologic connection betwo ing water.	ring data and find as a	
11.	Applicants must	complete the "Proof of M	lotice" section on the r	everse side of this form.
τν.	Certification			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		s knowieuge and beiler.	bmitted with this appli	cation is true and correct
		McLean	Title <u>Ma</u> :	nager
	Signature: 📈	Lon Mc Lon	Date:	7-5.86

111. WELL DATA

- A. The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and schematic form and shall include:
 - Lease name; Well No.; location by Section, Township, and Range; and footage location within the section.
 - (2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was determined.
 - (3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
 - (4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

- B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.
 - (1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
 - (2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
 - (3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.
 - (4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations.
 - (5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
- XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement must include:

- (1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;
- (2) the intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells;
- (3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and
- (4) a notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative amplications within 15 days from the date this application was mailed them.



.

W. L NO.		25	21_9	27 D
	660 FNL 660 FEL	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	<u> </u>
Sci	hematic	T	abular Data	
.		<u>-</u> Surface Casing		
		Size <u>95/8</u>	" Cemented wi	th 530
		TOC Surface		
R		Hole size <u>12 1/</u>		/ <u>-011041000</u>
		Intermediate Casing	······································	
		Size	" Company of the	L 1
	9 5/8 asg. set at 866' cemented w/530 sx cire.			
				У
1 Par		Hole size		
		Long string		
		Size <u>7</u>		
		тос <u>1599</u> •		y calculatio
	TOC 1599' cal.	Hole size8_3/4		
		Total depth7524'		
		Injection interval		
	Baker AD-1 set at 4000' on 2 7/8 tubing	4300 feet to f	to <u>4950</u>	feet
	perfs interval 4300-4956 cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217'	et at 5770'		
	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug	et at 5770' 275 sx		
	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx	et at 5770' 275 sx		
	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx	et at 5770' 275 sx		
	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx	et at 5770' 275 sx	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ut.ng siz	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx	et at 5770' 275 sr with PVC or Plas:	tic T1al)	set in
	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx 7359-7494' sq w/ 150 sx	et at 5770' 275 sr with <u>PVC or Plas</u> (mate	tic Tial)	
(b	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx 7359-7494' sq w/ 150 sx e	et at 5770' 275 sx with <u>PVC or Plas</u> (mate packer a	rial)	
(b Je descri	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx 7359-7494' sq w/ 150 sx e <u>2 7/8</u> lined Baker AD-1 rand and model) be any other casing-tubing	et at 5770' 275 sx with <u>PVC or Plas</u> (mate packer a	rial)	
(b ar descri .her Data	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx 7359-7494' sq w/ 150 sx e <u>2 7/8</u> lined Baker AD-1 rand and model) be any other casing-tubing	et at 5770' 275 sr with <u>PVC or Plas</u> (mate packer a scal).	rial)	feet
(b ar descri Liter Data . Name o	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx 7359-7494' sq w/ 150 sx e <u>2 7/8</u> lined Baker AD-1 rand and model) be any other casing-tubing	et at 5770' 275 sx with <u>PVC or Plas</u> (mate packer a scal). <u>San Andres</u>	fial) at <u>4000</u>	feet
(b or descri <u>Liter Data</u> - Name o - Name o	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx 7359-7494' sq w/ 150 sx	et at 5770' 275 sr with <u>PVC or Plas</u> (mate packer a seal). <u>San Andres</u> able) <u>Undesignate</u>	fial) at <u>4000</u>	feet
(b or descri <u>cher Data</u> . Name o . Name o . Is thi	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx 7359-7494' sq w/ 150 sx	et at 5770' 275 sr with <u>PVC or Plas</u> (mate packer a seal). <u>San Andres</u> able) <u>Undesignate</u> njection? <u>/</u> 7 Yes	ed <u>x</u> 7 No	feet
(b or descri <u>Liter Data</u> Name o Name o Is thi	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 20 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx 7359-7494' sq w/ 150 sx	et at 5770' 275 sr with <u>PVC or Plas</u> (mate packer a seal). <u>San Andres</u> able) <u>Undesignate</u> njection? <u>/</u> 7 Yes	ed <u>x</u> 7 No	feet
(b or descri <u>lier Data</u> . Name o . Name o . Is thi If no, . Has th and gi	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx 7359-7494' sq w/ 150 sx Baker AD-1 rand and model) be any other casing-tubing f the injection formation f Field or Pool (if applic s a new well drilled for i for what purpose was the e well ever been perforate ve plugging detail (sacks	et at 5770' 275 sr with <u>PVC or Plass</u> (mate packer a seal). <u>San Andres</u> able) <u>Undesignate</u> njection? <u>/</u> 7 Yes well originally drilled d in any other zone(s)? of cement or bridge plu	ed <u>x</u> 7 No <u>y</u> ? <u>011 well</u> <u>Ust all such pe</u> ug(s) used) <u>735</u>	feet
(b or descri <u>cher Data</u> . Name o . Name o . Is thi If no, . Has th and gi	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx 7359-7494' sq w/ 150 sx Baker AD-1 rand and model) be any other casing-tubing f the injection formation f Field or Pool (if applic s a new well drilled for i for what purpose was the e well ever been perforate ve plugging detail (sacks	et at 5770' 275 sx with <u>PVC or Plas:</u> (mate packer a seal). <u>San Andres</u> able) <u>Undesignate</u> njection? <u>7</u> Yes well originally drilled d in any other zone(s)?	ed <u>x</u> 7 No <u>y</u> ? <u>011 well</u> <u>Ust all such pe</u> ug(s) used) <u>735</u>	rforated inte 9-7494 sq w/
(b or descri <u>Liter Data</u> Name o Name o Is thi If no, Has th and gi 670	cast iron bridge plug so with 20' cement plug Perfs 5970-6217' Perfs 6248-6479' sq w/ 2 6708-7098' sq w/ 200 sx 7359-7494' sq w/ 150 sx Baker AD-1 rand and model) be any other casing-tubing f the injection formation f Field or Pool (if applic s a new well drilled for i for what purpose was the e well ever been perforate ve plugging detail (sacks	et at 5770' 275 sr with <u>PVC or Plass</u> (mate packer a seal). <u>San Andres</u> able) <u>Undesignate</u> njection? <u>/</u> 7 Yes well originally drilled d in any other zone(s)? of cement or bridge plu 248-6479 sg. w. 275 sp y overlying and/or under	ed <u>x</u> 7 No <u>1? 011 well</u> <u>1. List all such pe</u> <u>1. Jsed</u> <u>735</u> <u>2. Perfs 5970-</u>	feet feet



394-2511 PHONE P. O. Box 1737 Eunice NEW MEXICO 88231

> 1 ١ à

Daily News-Sun, Hobbs, New Mexico-Fri., April 4, 1886-Page 17

LEGAL NOTICE

LEGAL NOTICE April 4, 1986 Parabo Inc. hereby gives public notice that it is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico, Santa Fe, for a permit to dispose of produced saltwater by injec-tion into a formation which is not productive of oil and/or gas.

not productive of bit and/or gas. The applicant proposes to inject fluid into <u>Royalty</u> Hold-ing State Lease Well #4, located 550° FRL and 660° FEL of Section 25, T·21·S· R·37-E, Lea County, New Mexico. Fluid will be injected into strata in the subsurface depth interval ranging from 4300° - 4950° at maximum rate of 3000 barrels of water per day and/or a of water per day and/or a maximum surface pressure of

naximum sonace pressure of 1000 psi. Any objections or requests for hearing by interested parties, who can show they are adversely affected, should be submitted in writing, within fifteen days of publication, to Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico, Energy and Min-eral Department, P.O. Drawer 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501. For further information, contact Parabo Inc. P.O. Box 670, Eunice, New Mexico 88231, (Telephone (505) 394-3628).

	- Arist - A		3 B Growford	att Ori Futter ten en	the same and the	
CATCO angls		Tele Book	3 E Crawford 2 26 45 1 - # # # #	55515 5 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 7 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7	RG 5	
Victoriano o origina		"(unierton)" "(unierton)" DU 265535 "Bu" (2.M) "Bu" (2.M)	р <u>6</u> д.	Elliott Dij Fui erten ger Hit Pietesszs	Part sho	
		E at fed MIT (Exam)		U.S., MI	ена 106 <u>12</u> КСС КСС	j 1
25+2 → 127 → 125+2 → 1 • • • • ± ± 25+2 → 1 • • • • ± ± 25+2 → 1 • • • • • ± ± 25+2 → 1 • • • • • • ± ± 25+2 → 1 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Pret for the former th	Tenneco (Exxon)	Amerodo n AR Ca Hi Elliott Oil,	Ida Mary Fleming, S Tenness - Elliattau Imp	a de la composition de la comp	
		The second secon	'Fullerton Cvi, sper, Petro rewis Elictti Fleide	H.B.P. to error 3 over Amer 363522 Bissis Avery	1 erige oper gastit]
20:00: 10:00:00005 - 3:07A - 15 L	State conord s		(Duai) W.il Porry S et a	And And And And And And	U.S.	
$ \begin{array}{c} \omega & \varepsilon & s \\ \omega & \varepsilon & \varepsilon \\ 0 & \varepsilon & 0 $	Dual 12 5 Dual 12 5 Lanswerti Conocolenai 032096 032096	1 Dua 3 Sarar (PB) Concepta: Sarar	M.R.Artweil Picas 79473	Ellight Carlos SS25	u di dia Mur na di anu i Fili anu i ata	32°30'
Continenta en unation Do las ter initiziones (2512 - 1) Sinta Continenta (2512 - 1) Sinta Continenta (2512 - 1) Sinta Continenta (2512 - 1)	Lockhart Honao Drig 9:4 8 16	● 0:12 *2.75,30 ● 12 *2.75,30	Laging Det	Citien 065525		
2. 405	Triple) 	analt Shell 1 Shell	3A4 ² 3 3 4 4			•
Excon		Pipe Pibl Cal Chesher The She She	She's Loguno Mora HBP 10 100 -		2.5	
Cupititi Getty	tas acenari	nesher Arin as	U.S., MI ! Will Torry, S	The Are Are A		
5.11g 	*be 11 5 e She Conoco e 2 e 2 e 2 e 2 e 2 e 2 e 2 e 2 e 2 e 2	Summit Energy hesign Tobat Stand	Perio Solori			1 2
She:	Moranca "B 14.4" Moranca etal) etal	Conoco.eta) 501 3. 5 14 6 (Rowan) 501 032 0968 Burrin 502 032 0968 Togada	1 ~; (TA199) (0457088			l
	fredwen ingrews . F			Gorden M. Come France U.S.	م. معدده التربية م	
	Budi, Duar Englishi Elizabethi	• (WO) # 4 5 <u>A 10 m Cine 10 8101</u>	Seier dil HBP	004158 1064159	Excon Statistic Latistic	•
		(A) (A) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	mo Amerik, Work Owens.Est Hayne Strahens eta	Aztec 066 1 Basioan U.S.,MI Mo-re Stephens era	et 54 - 4 State	Ţ
5°° • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Duol AREC Meo	Guif Conoccetar	Bayer Stantos Ca Elliotti 2 Arte: Morgino Solor B - 1 - 1 - 105 Margino Solor Derectivit ID 1585 France certager - Destarto Oo 10508 1 caros - Astrono Do 10508 1 caros - Solor Weyne Steameng elo Lorges	A Elioti Sil Des ree Maner Pie eto) Aztec 246 Soro	Dura Per Loguna	S S
ີພະ) Duai 14. ຈັນກະເສີດອີ້	tunite williamin M.I.	Son :	TD 1585 FROST Lee FATTE DAGTO	a 12: 14:15: 140 50'0 15: 15: 15: 15: 15: 15: 15: 15: 15: 15:	Avenstine	
Arge 2 Two) Wartier "	1 1.0 Tom Kennan(5) 40, 801101	Voncy Stephens J M Owens (S)	Weyne Stephens etc. Saior Weyne Stephens etc. Bore (Aztec) 2 1 + 5 - Elliott Oil.etci	Weyne Stephensero 20 A.R.Co 3/4	* stephensergi	စ
2 g (P) (P) (P) (Q) (Q) (P) (Q) (Q) (Q) (Q) (Q) (Q) (Q) (Q) (Q) (Q	(AB) (WO) (WO) $(A.R.Co.$	Mobil Micece		JLONNEHLUF & BE25 Warnord France		A-2
Atta atta neri		Vancy	De rose Terry Provincia	U.S., MI Poul Wollach, S F100	C Co) A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	×
2 Canoca eta	Getty	Strang (S Derro Lewis	A RCC.	Des ree Soto (1997) (19	Appo Er antoni	
A 271 (A1070	Duc Annam Acoma	IB GUL HAND	107650 (3 63103 1 1253	.92 5 01544CS	Ussak 7	
Small Tracts	Juan (Ann Accmc) Harper Juan (Ann Accmc) Su Sorkeys	Duo: 102 22 20 3	Ø- woker	U.S., MI 42825	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$]
¹ ^Δ _{Duell} ⁴ ⁵ . ⁴	A R Cay Su & Sun &	PO TA BODIC	Solar 8 3 1 8 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Atlantic House B:1:7 Home C:63703 Di63703	4	
· *	HAR CO ARCO	Description (Jones) Description (Jones) Descripti		U.S., MI 25 M.	A R.CC. E. T. D. BITCS Frying R.C. Datroid	
nnis Expon	Conoco e'0 031046	Amigre	AR.Co Cesiner		Gurf	
Duoi *,0	A-35" B 34 4		6 83733 9255		6-18 89 1 - 4446 7	
					بة معنية من المعنية من معنية من المعنية من الم معنية من المعنية من الم	
D.o. B. B. Cuo	tiaration in esternie Gui Galiane est		OCKISAN ANGELOTI			
EUNIÇE	Tus a scuol Quai 2016 11 toto Dual Joon 11 toto Dual Joon 11 toto Vegine Owe	Jer Jer	U.S., MI CITO U.S., M		The second second	7
And the second sec	200 - 36 ³	4 0000 (00) 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Coke L Cumberr Coke L Cumberr Massar Annar Bandar N G Penrose 13 Snew	Store	E.ging is D.granier	ן ר
Strenn E Poschod Toks	Oudi Aqud Inn' Exach Duel C C Duel Lair			45165 55090 Fe-root	Constant Con	
	1/ 1997	21 (Qual) 22 4 Lunch" 05	a3-, PIS → p Amer → votes 16	U.S. Mi DA-SS Kenneth V. Beer, S		
35 7 ° 7 °	0001 2 1 1 1 0001 2 30 0000 0000 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Lunch Dual - Alice Paddock	Tenrose	C B.Snow UseseLov HBP 4:34 029029 55990	n amana	32°25
	22 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 4	Lunch Che stines to P Sims POITS W Lunch Suarege Gior Dist	LB Janes fed ups	U.S. M.I. 042.4	The second se	
	SI Augustica States Signature Signature Signature States Signature States Signature States Signature States Signature States States States Signature States	Tex Port France Agent	L.B. Jones Fed. 445 L.V. Sims etal. (S)	Taxan And Asun In C Foreer	Cit Serv	
	Anadar ka Anadar Anndari	Cisto 2 Dual A andre 24	3001 Duei 14 029029 119 ×55000 Mile 14	a a es a es a certa es	10092 45165 73 mai 7] 1
			Norman HEF 2 U.S. M. 3 Norman HEF 2 U.S. M. 3	t - Prouses - B - C - Prouses	U.S. #1 E.y	6
	Maddara - Hu Macine - Hu Macin		BEARCTIES Guil	Penrose EV G REL V Zochory 'Simsetal (S	C.6.5-cw HBF	i i
		Anno Anno Anno		029029	029029	A

KIRBY EXPLORATION

<u>ROYALTY HOLDING #1</u> oilwell. drilled 11-29-68. unit letter B - 1980 FEL - 660 FNL of sec. 25, T-21-S. R-37-E. 121" hole with 9 5/8" csg. set at 910' cemented with 330 sx. circulated to surface. 92" hole with 7" csg. set at 7500' cemented with 785 sx. calculated TOC 3100'. Perfs. 7046' - 7437' 5829' - 5945

<u>ROYALTY HOLDING #2</u> oilwell. drilled 2-3-69. unit letter B - 1980 FEL - 1980 FNL sec. 25, T-21-S, R-36-E 13 3/4" hole 9 5/8 csg. set at 866' commented with 330 sx. circulated to surface. 9½" hole 7" csg. set at 7402' commented with 785 sx. calculated TOC 2987'. Perfs. 6088' - 6183' 6964' - 7048' 7082' - 7126'

ROYALTY HOLDING #3 oilwell. drilled 4-24-69. unit letter H = 1980 FNL = 660 FEL sec. 25, T-21-S, R-37-E 121" hole 9 5/8" csg. set at 863' cemented with 500 sx. circulated co surface. 8 3/4" hole 7" csg. set at 7480' cemented with 650 sx. calculated TOC 2004'. Perfs. 7187' = 7466' 6926' = 7073' 6643' = 6818'

GULF SARKEYS #1 oilwell. drilled 2-4-57 unit letter F - 1980 FNL - 2030 FWL sec. 25, T-21-S, R-37-E 13½" hole 10 3/4" csg. set at 850' cemented with 325 sx. circulated to surface. 9 5/8" hole 7 5/8" csg. set at 7400' cemented with 550 sx. calculated TOC 2096'. Perfs. 6475' - 6849' 6927' - 7356' 5884' - 6176'

 GULF SARKEYS #2
 oilwell. drilled 11-4-68

 unit letter C 600 FWL - 1980 FNL sec. 25, T-21-S, R-37-E

 132" hole 10 3/4" csg. set 900' cemented with 200 sx.

 circulated to surface.

 9 5/8" hole 7 5/8" csg. set at 7400' cemented with 900 sx.

 calculated TOC 1343'.

 Perfs. 5767' - 6190'
 7102' - 7315'

<u>ART YEAGER #1</u> oilwell. drilled 1-17-69. unit letter J = 1980 FSL = 1980 FEL sec. 25, T-21-S, R-37-E. 13 3/4" hole 9 5/8" csg. set at 841' cemented with 500 sx. circulated to surface. 8 3/4" hole 7" csg. set at 7556' cemented with 650 sx. calculated TOC 2080'. Perfs. 5812' = 6145' 6532' = 7439' OWEN FED. #1 cilwell. drilled 2-4-69. unit letter M - 660 FSL - 660 FWL sec. 19, T-21-S, R-38-E 13 3/4" hole 9 5/8" csg. set 850' cemented with 510 sx. circulated to surface. 8 3/4" hole 7" csg. set at 7500' cemented with 650 sx. calculated TOC 2024'. Perfs. 7034' - 7457'

-

-

ARGEE OIL

TOMMIE JONES #1 oilwell. drilled 2-22-69. unit letter I - 660 FEL - 1980 FSL sec. 25, T-21-S, R-37-E 13 3/4" hole 9 5/8" esg. set at 920' cemented with 400 sx. circulated to surface. 8 3/4" hole 7" csg. set at 7500' cemented with 650 sx. calculated TOC 2024'. Perfs. 7177' - 7288' 6273' - 6372'

`

à,

ï

OPERATOR Imperial-American Management Co.		DATE
LEASE Walker	WELL No. 1	Unit Letter D 660 FNL 660 FWL Sec 30
		T-21-S. R038-E



			_
NO. OF SOPIES RECEIVED		,	Form C-103
, DISTRIBUTION		•	Supervedes Old
SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSE	RVATION COMMISSION	C+102 and C+103 Effective 1-1-65
FILE			
U.S.G.S.			Sa. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE			State Fee 🚺
OPERATOR			5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUN	NDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON W	WELLS	
USE "APPL	ICATION FOR PERMIT -** (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	PROPOSALS.)	
I. OIL X GAS WELL WELL	0THER-		7, Unit Agreement Hame
2. Name of Operator			8. Farm or Lease Nume
Imperial-American	n Management Co.		Walker
3.Address of Operator			9. Well No.
507 Midland Savir	ngs Bldg., Midland, Texas 79	701	1
4. Location of Well			10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER	660 FEET FROM THE North	LINE AND 660	Undesignated
West Line	21-S	38-E	
	15. Elevation (Show whether D	F, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
	3430.6' GR		Lea
16. Che	ck Appropriate Box To Indicate Na	ature of Notice. Report or O	ther Data
	F INTENTION TO:		T REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON		COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	
		OTHER	
OTHER			
		······································	·

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.

This well has been plugged and abandoned as follows:

- Perfs 7199-7582' have been squeezed off w/250 sx. Cemented retainer & 3½" tubing in well from 6549-6936', left same in well.
- <u>11-9-71</u> Rigged up Bonanza Casing Pullers. 7" casing parted @ 548'. Pulled and laid down same. Ran 2-3/8" tubing and set plugs as follows:

20 sx cement plug 2650-2750'; 20 sx cement plug 1470-1570; 20 sx cement plug 820-920'; 30 sx cement plug 500-600'; 10 sx cement plug 0-20'

Welded plate on casing and set marker.

Location ready for inspection 12-38-71.

16 I hereby certify that the information above is true and completions and the store of the stor	TITLE _	Agent	DATE	12-3-71	
ADVED BY Mathan E. Clege CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	Z 11766-	OIL & GAS INSPECTOR	DATE	MAR	8 1972



	——————————————————————————————————————	
POL OF CONSESS MECESVE	• ~~	Form C+103 Superseden Old
DIS RIBUTION		C-102 and C-103
SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Effective 1-1-65
FILE		Sa. Indicate Type of Leane
U.S.G.S.		
LAND OFFICE		
OPERATOR		5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
(OCK USE 1.	SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
1. 01L WELL XX	GAS OTHER-	7, Unit Agreement Name
2. Name of Operator		8. Farm or Lease Name
Imperial-Amer	ican Management Co.	Walker
3. Address of Operator		9. Well No.
507 Midland S	avings Bldg., Midland, Texas 79701	2
4. Location of Well		10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTERE	1980 PEET FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 660 PEET FROM	Wantz Abo
. .		
West	LINE, BECTION 30 TOWNSHIP 21-5 RANGE 38-E NMPM.	
mmmm	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
	3417.6 'GR	Lea Allilii
PERFORM REMEDIAL WOR Temporarily Abandon Pull or alter casing	R PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB OTHER	ALTERING CASING
OTHER		
<i>work)</i> see rule 1	or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including ros. plugged and abandoned as follows:	estimated date of starting any proposed
	ligged up GO-International, set cast iron bridge plug € 68 on top.	50' w/20' cement
S	Aigged up Bonanza Casing Pullers. Loaded hole with mud. Shot off 7" casing @ 3086'; pulled and laid down same. Set plugs as follows: 35 sx cement plug 2650-2750' 35 sx cement plug 1470-1570' 35 sx cement plug 810-910' 10 sx cement plug 0-20' Melded plate on casing & set marker.	
Location read	by for inspection on $12-3b-71$.	

16. I hereby certify that the information above is true and comple	ete to the b	est of my knowledge and belief.			
SIGNED Naw Klamey	TITLE _	Agent	DATE_	12-3-71	
20-01-CIAlaca	TITLE_	OIL & GAS INSPECTOR	DATE	MAR	8 1972
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_

PARABO, INC. PHONE 394-2511 P. O. BOX 1737 Eunicę NEW MEXICO 88231

PROPOSED OPERATION DATA:

Average daily rate at two (2) barrels per minute for a maximum of three thousand (3,000) barrels daily.

The proposed system is a closed system.

The proposed average and maximum injection pressure is from zero (0) to one thousand (1,000) pounds.

PROPOSED STIMULATION PROGRAM:

Approximately one thousand (1,000) gallons 15% H Cl acid will be pumped down well.

LOGGING & TEST DATA ON WELL:

filed with Hobbs Oil Conservation Division.

FRESH WATER WELLS WITHIN A ONE MILE RADIUS:

No fresh water wells are within a one mile radius of proposed disposal well.

UNICHEM INTERNATIONAL

707 NORTH LEECH P.O.BOX 1479

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

COMPANY : DATE : 01/20/86 FIELD,LEASE&WELL : SAMPLING POINT: DATE SAMPLED :	SAN ANDRES WA	TER		
SPECIFIC GRAVITY = TOTAL DISSOLVED SOL PH = 7.2				
			ME/L	MG/L
CATIONS				
CALCIUM MAGNESIUM SODIUM	(CA)+2 (MG)+2 (NA),CALC.		72 76 629.	1442. 927. 14466.
ANIONS				
BICARBONATE CARBONATE MYDROXIDE SULFATE /CHLORIDES /	(HCO3)-1 (CO3)-2 (OH)-1 (SO4)-2 (CL)-1		25.4 0 0 46.8 705	1549. 0 2250 25000
DISSOLVED GASE	S			
CARBON DIOXIDE HYDROGEN SULFIDE OXYGEN	(CO2) (H2S) (O2)		0 0 0	0 0 0
IRON(TOTAL) BARIUM MANGANESE	(FE) (BA)+2 (MN)	·	0 Not Run	412. .6
IONIC STRENGTH (MOL	AL) =.89			
SCALI	NG INDEX	TEMP		
CARBONATE INDEX CALCIUM CARBONATE S	CALING	30C 86F .910 LIKELY		

-22. UNLIKELY

1

CALCIUM SULFATE INDEX

CALCIUM SULFATE SCALING



Home Office 707 N. Leech, P.O. Box 1499 / Hobbs, NM 88240 / Ph. 505/393-7751, TWX 910/986-0010

WATER ANALYSIS

ALL RESULTS EXPRESSED IN PPM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

CLIENT NAME: FACILITY: LOCATION:	PARABD EUNICE, N.M.		DATE: SAMPLE DATE: DATE ANALYZED:	01/29/86 01/17/86 01/28/86
SAMPLE IDENTIF	ICATION :	PARABO		

SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION :

FIT #6

	-		
рH		6.89	
PHENO ALKALINITY	(CaCO3)	NIL	
TOTAL ALKALINITY	(CaCO3)	220	
BICARBONATE	(HCO3)	268.4	
CARBONATE	(003)	NIL	
HYDROXIDE	(OH)	NIL	
TOTAL HARDNESS	(CaCO3)	71200	
CALCIUM	(Ca)	9920.0	
CALCIUM	(CaCO3)	24800	
MAGNESIUM	(Mg)	11136.0	
MAGNESIUM	(CaCO3)	46400	
CHLORIDE	(C1)	157200	
CHROMATE	(CrO4)	* * *	
SULFATE	(SO4)	3940	
TOTAL PHOSPHATE	(PO4)	* * *	
ORTHO PHOSPHATE	(PO4)	* * *	
POLY PHOSPHATE	(P04)	* * *	
SILICA	(SiO2)	NIL	
SILICA	(CaCO3)	NIL	
SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE	(mmhos)	145100	
IRON	(Fe)	0.70	
COPPER	(Cu)	* * *	
CALCULATED :			
TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS		253549	
SODIUM	(Na)	71085	

*** INDICATES THAT THIS TEST WAS NOT RUN

UNICHEM INTERNATIONAL INC.

JIM L. SHARP Petroleum Geologist

P.O. Box 594 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Office (505)393-5422 Home (505)392-6104

January 28, 1986

Energy and Minerals Department Oil Conservation Division State Land Office Building Santa Fe, NM 87501

RE: FORM #C-108 APPLICATION TO INJECT

VIII. The water is to be injected into the middle San Andres Formation of the Permian Group which consists of a buff to tan to light brown porous Dolomite. The injection zone is approximately 650 feet thick from about 4,300 feet to 4,950 feet.

The only fresh water zone in the area is an Alluvium Sand above the red beds not deeper than 200 feet. To my knowledge, there are no other fresh water zones either above or below the proposed injection zone.

XII. I have examined the available geological data within the area of the proposed injection well and have found no evidence of a hydrologic connection between the San Andres disposal zone and any underground source of fresh water.

Very truly yours,

m Jim L. Sharp

JLS:v1b



P. O. BOX 1737 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231 (505) 394-3628

January 16, 1986

Mobil Producing Box 1800 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Proposed Royalty Holding #4 SWD Well

Gentlemen:

Parabo, Inc. is planning to convert to Salt Water Disposal, a temporarily abandoned well located 660' from the north line and 660' from the east line of Section 25, Township 21, and Range 37. Lea County, New Mexico.

We intend to inject production water into the San Andres formation between 4000' to 5000' at an injection rate of two barrels per minute on a vacuum. All interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, within fifteen days.

Yours truly,

PARABO, INC.

Don McLean Manager

P. O. BOX 1737 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231 (505) 394-3628

January 16, 1986

Argee Oil Co. Midland America Bank Bldg. Suite 810 Midland, Texas 79701

Proposed Royalty Holding #4 SWD Well

Gentlemen:

Parabo, Inc. is planning to convert to Salt Water Disposal, a temporarily abandoned well located 660' from the north line and 660' from the east line of Section 25, Township 21, and Range 37, Lea County, New Mexico.

We intend to inject production water into the San Andres formation between 4000' to 5000' at an injection rate of two barrels per minute on a vacuum. All interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, within fifteen days.

Yours truly,

PARABO, INC.

Don McLean Manager

P. O. BOX 1737 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231 (505) 394-3628

January 16, 1986

Kirby Exploration P. O. Box 1885 Eunice, New Mexico 88231

Proposed Royalty Holding #4 SWD Well

Gentlemen:

Parabo, Inc. is planning to convert to Salt Water Disposal, a temporarily abandoned well located 660' from the north line and 660' from the east line of Section 25, Township 21, and Range 37. Lea County, New Mexico.

We intend to inject production water into the San Andres formation between 4000' to 5000' at an injection rate of two barrels per minute on a vacuum. All interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, within fifteen days.

Yours truly,

PARABO, INC.

Don McLean Manager

P. O. BOX 1737 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231 (505) 394-3628

January 16, 1986

R. E. Leeser 1390 Ridge Road Littleton, Colorado 80120

Proposed Royalty Holding #4 SWD Well

Gentlemen:

Parabo, Inc. is planning to convert to Salt Water Disposal, a temporarily abandoned well located 660' from the north line and 660' from the east line of Section 25, Township 21, and Range 37, Lea County, New Mexico.

We intend to inject production water into the San Andres formation between 4000' to 5000' at an injection rate of two barrels per minute on a vacuum. All interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, within fifteen days.

Yours truly,

PARABO, INC.

Don McLean Manager

P. O. BOX 1737 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231 (505) 394-3628

January 16, 1986

Conoco Inc. Box 460 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Proposed Royalty Holding #4 SWD Well

Gentlemen:

Parabo, Inc. is planning to convert to Salt Water Disposal, a temporarily abandoned well located 660' from the north line and 660' from the east line of Section 25, Township 21, and Range 37, Lea County, New Mexico.

We intend to Inject production water into the San Andres formation between 4000' to 5000' at an injection rate of two barrels per minute on a vacuum. All interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, within fifteen days.

Yours truly,

Parabo, Inc.

Don McLean Manager

P. O. BOX 1737 EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231 (505) 394-3628

January 16, 1986

Bob Wallach Box 1289 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Proposed Royalty Holding #4 SWD Well

Gentlemen:

Parabo, Inc. is planning to convert to Salt Water Disposal, a temporarily abandoned well located 660' from the north line and 660' from the east line of Section 25, Township 21, and Range 37, Lea County, New Mexico.

We intend to inject production water into the San Andres formation between 4000' to 5000' at an injection rate of two barrels per minute on a vacuum. All interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, within fifteen days.

Yours truly,

PARABO, INC.

Don McLean Manager